No.EE/PWD/DMN/A.E./2011-12/1237 Administration of Daman & Diu, Department of Personnel & Administrative Reforms, Secretariat, Daman – 396 220.

Dated:- 27 /06/2012.

Read:-Order No.EE/PWD/DMN/A.E./2011-12/337 dated 24/04/2012

<u>ORDER</u>

In pursuance to the order referred in the preamble above, the Administrator of Daman & Diu is pleased to transfer Shri Pravin P. Solanki, Junior Engineer (Elect.), WD-I, PWD, Daman from Daman and post in WD-II, PWD, Diu in place of Shri M. J. Mandaliya, Junior Engineer(Elect.) WD—II, PWD, Diu, with immediate effect.

He will continue to draw his salary against the post of Junior Engineer (Elect.), WD-I, Daman.

By order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu.

(P. S. Jan) Addl. Secretary (Per)

Copy to:

1. The Staff Officer to Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.

2. The Development Commissioner, Secretariat, Daman.

- 3. The Managing Director, OIDC, Daman.
- 4. The Finance Secretary, Secretariat, Daman.
- 5. The Collector, Daman/Diu
- 6. The Chief Engineer (Civil), PWD, Daman.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, PWD, SD-I, Daman.
- 8. Shri Pravin P. Solanki, Junior Engineer, PWD WD-I, Daman
- 9. Shri M. J. Mandaliya, Junior Engineer, PWD, WD-II, Diu.
- 10. The Executive Engineer, WD-II, Diu
- 11. The D.I.O., NIC, Daman for uploading in the Website.
 - 12. The Director of Accounts, Daman
 - 13. The Asstt. Accounts Officer, Diu.
 - 14. The Asstt. Director (OL), Secretariat, Daman for translation into Hindi.
 - 15. The Government Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official Gazette.
 - 16. Office copy/Guard